RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

FUSELAGE
CANOPY WINDING GEAR

Page

KD1

(issued with A.L.65)

Cla!ss
Ret. Ne. Parc No. Description Ne |somaseral | siore | fare
1 1.3 4.5 & Lc,'f"i
— INSTALLATION OF CANOPY WINDING GEAR 1 — —_
{Drg. Nos, 10-20 FC 1029 and 10-20
FC 1311)
Spares for:i—
1898 | 10-20 FC 1313 BRACKET bearing, canopy winding shafc ... 1 — C [KD1
Attachments for 10-20 FC 1313, Bracket:—
28011890 | AS.1246/5C Bolt, 2 BA . 4 — c
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/C/1 Nue, 2 BA 4 -— c
1899 | 10-20 FC 1315 Shlm 1 - C |KD1
2041 | DHS.748 _Wa_sher friction 4 — C |KDit
20253 [ 10-20 FC 2351 BWUSH, canopy driving shaft bracket {(Mod. 1331) ... 1 — C |KD1
1897 | 10-20 FC 1427 COUPLING, splined, between universal shaft on gear 1 - C KD
box and mazin driving shaft
Attachments for 10-20 FC 1427, Coupling:—
28P/9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, split (SP. 9;ca) i e 1 - c
—_— ELECTRIC&L COMPONENTS (See sub-section - - —
© EBR)
18383 | 10-20 FC 1759A GE.AR-BOX canopy winding, assembly (Mod. 468) 1 — P |KD1
KD2
15384 [ 10-20 FC 1745 BRACKET, attachment, lever (Mod. 468) 1 —_ € |KD2
Attachments for 10-20 FC 1745, Bracket:—
28D/9419452 | A25{3B Bolt, 4 BA 4 —_ C
28M{10287 | AGS.2001/BA Nut, 4 84 - 4 — C
28VW/9419474 | SP.15/B Washer ...~ 4 — C
15390 |10-20 FC 2097A HOUSING, assembly (Med. 468) 1 —_ C [KD2
' Spares for:—
2039 | DHS.419/2/5{"-40 BUSH inner (See Repair section PA) 1 — C {KD2
2040 | DHS.419/2{5/"-55 BUSH, outer (See Repair section PA) 1 — C [(KD2
1895 [10-20 FC 783 STUD, i” BSF . 1 — C |KD2
1896 [10-20 FC 781 STUD, 2 BA . 4 - C |KD2
1888 |10-20 FC 777A HOUSING gear, assembly 1 —_ C |Kb2
Co - Spares for:—
2038 | DHS.419/2{N/"-45 : BUSH {See Repair section PA) . 1 —_ C |KD2
Actachments. for 10-20 FC 777A, Housmg —
15389 [10-20 FC 1901 MNue, 1 BA (Mod 468) . 4 — C (KD2
28VY[9419475 | SP.ASC Washer ... . - 4 - C
15386 (10-20 FC 1757A LEVER assembly {Mod. 468) 1 — C [KD2
i Spares for:—
15387 |10-20 FC 1747 STUD 2 BA 2 — C [KD2
Attachments for 10-20 FC 1747 Stud —
28M/9403520 | A27/CP Nuc, 2 BA ... 2 — C
28W (9419402 |SP.A3fC Washer p —_— C
Attachments for 10—20 FC 175?A Lever —_
28P/1025 |SP.4Y{B23 Pin, shackle 1 — C
28P{952761% | SP.90/CT Pin, spllt {SP. 9,I’C8) 1 — [
28W 19419402 [SP.A3/C Washer ... 1 - [

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page KD2

{lssued with A.L.65)

FUSELAGE
CANOPY WINDING GEAR

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Class
Ref, Mo, Part No. i . Description ’:;' 5 p:'clnt-f::i:i:m sé}g P{Ll:.e
1°2:3 4'5°¢° Ln
1886 {10-20 FC 855 PIMION, bevel, driven, on universal shaft 1 —_ C |KD2
Attachments for 10-20 FC 855, Pinion,:—
2037 {DHS5.94/4/100 Pin, stee! p] — C |KD2
1884 |10-20 FC 853 PINION, bevel, driving, on transmission shaft | 1 — ¢ |kp2
1885 110-20 FC 8%1 PINION, bevel, idling 1 — C |KD2
Attachment for 10-20 FC 853 or 10 20 FC 851
: " Pinion:—
28N/2001542 | AGS.2031/% _Circiip_' 1 — C
1893 [10-20 FC 849 PLATE, rewining, transmission shaft 1 — C |KD2
Attachments: for 10-20 FC 849, Plate:—
285/15864 | AS.2991/3B Screw, 4 BA 4 — C
28W 9419448 | AGS.2035/B Washer ... . 4 - C
15285 | 10-20 FC 1749 ROLLER, (Mod. 468) 2 - C |[KD1
10-20 FC 1753A SHAET, :tra_nsmission, assembly 1 — — |KD2
1892 | 10-20 FC 841 BODY 4 — C |KD2
15388 | 10-20 FC 1751 RING, rataining spring (Mod 468) 1 — C | KD2
1889 |10-20 FC 843 SHAFT splined 1 — < |KD2
1891 | 10-20 FC 847 SPRING. 1 — C |KD2
1887 | 10-20 FC 863A SHAFT, universal 1 — C |KD2
1881 | 10-20 FC 857 SHIM bevel pinion, 1% 062 o;’d x” 766 l;’dx-},r" 4 — C KDz
) thick
1882 [ 10-20 FC 859 SHIM bevel pinion, 17062 ojdx 516 ifdx &” | 1 —_ C |Kb2
© thick
1883 | 10-20 FC 8&1 SHIM bevel pinien, "B7% ofdx"453 ifdx &" | 1 — C |KD2
thick
Attachrnents for 10-20 FC 1753%A, Gear-box:—
28D/9435781 | AS.3295/6E Belt, 1" BSF: 4 — C
28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/E/1 Nut, {” BSF 4 -— C
2BW/9419405 | SPAS/E Washer : 4 — C
19295 | 10-20 FC 879A HANDLE tanopy wmdmg assembly 1 —_ C |KD2
10-20 FC 1383 ARM: .. . 1 — — |KD2
11438 [ 10-20 £C 887 HANDLE . 1 — C |KD2
Attachmems for 10—20 FC 887 Handle
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/CH Nut, 2B_A : 1 — c
28W/9419475 | SP.15/C Washer e 1 — c
11441 | 10-20 FC 881A PIN locktng assembly 1 — C |kKD2
11440 | 10-20 FC B85S PLATE 1 — C (KD2
11439 | 10-20 FC 88% SP]GOT . 1 — C |kD2
19984 | 10-20 FS 21249 PLATE cover (Mod. 1330} . 1 — C KM
_Attachmems_ for 10-20 FS 21249, Plate:—
28D/9140202 | AS1246/1/C Bol’t 2BA .. 10 — C
10-20 FS 7345ND FLATE doubhng‘ emergency winding gear access hole, 1 L72 LM | KDA
: 18 SWG
10-20 FS 3603IND PLATE, packlng emergency winding gear atcess hole 1 L72 LM | KDY
: - doubling plate, 18 SWG
27Q/13622 | DOWTY SP.900/7 SEAL, driving 'shaft guard tube =13 — C KD
20250 | $0-20 FC 2255A 1 — P {KD1

SHAFT, driving, assembly (Mod. 1331)

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

FUSELAGE

CANOPY WINDING GEAR

Page KD3

{issued with A.L.65)

Ciaiss
=)
Ref. No. Part No. Description ot Score Nor
23 45 & LM
20252 10-20 FC 2263 PLUG, splined . . 1 C tKD1
Actachments for 10-20 FC 2263 Plug—
26DV 7618; DHS.94/4/80 Pin, ground steel, 17 dia. . 3 C | KM
20251] 10-20 FC 53561A SHAFT, universal, assembly 1 C | K1
Spares for:—
1904| 10-20 FC 873 BOLT, special 1 C | K1
Attachments for 10-20 FC 5631A Shaft—
2037| DHS$.94/4/100 Pin, ground steel, 17 dia. ) C | KM
1901| 10 FC 751 TUBE, guard, canopy. driving shaft . . 1 C | KD
1906| 10-20 FC 1193A UNIT, worm and pinion, canopy driving, assembly 1 P I KM
KD2
10-20 FC 1195A BRACKET assembly 1 — | KD2
Spares for:—
1307 10-20 FC 1197 BUSH, pinien, 1” i/d 1 C | KD2
1908] 10-20 FC 1199 BUSH, pinion, 21~ i,"d See Repair 1 C | KD2
1909| 10-20 FC 1201 BUSH, worm, 37 j/ SectioinA 1 C | KD2
1910| 10-20 FC 1203 BUSH, worm, §” rd 1 C { KD2
1914 10-20 FC 1208 BUSH, worm, §” ild | 1 C 1 KD2
6725 10-20 FC 1377 " GEAR-WHEEL 1 C | KD2
1913 10-20 FC 1211 PINION 1 C | KD2
1914y 10-20 FC 1243 SHAFT, gear-wheel and pmlon . 1 C | KO2
" Attachments for 10-20 FC 1213, Shaft-—
28N/13018| AGS.2013.2 Circlip, 3" 2 c
2042 DHS.69/H . Shim 1 C | KD2
1945| 10-20 FC 1207 Washer ... 1 C | KD2
1917 10-20 FC 1217 .SHAFT, driving worm . " 1 C | KD2
Atcachments for 10-20 FC 1217, Shaft —
28M113121| A27/CS Nut, 2 BA . 1 C
28P{9527619| SP.90/CT Pin, split (SP.9- C3] 1 C
26FN:823| DHS.69/F Shim - : 1 C | KD2
DHS.781/8/18 Washer,. spemal 1 — | KD2
1916] 10-20 FC 121§ "WORM, driving . 1 C | KD2
Actachments for 10-20 FC 1193A. Umt—
28D/9133013| A2Z5:5C Boit. 2 BA . 2 C
28M;13121| A27.CS Nut, 2 BA ... L. 7 c
28P19527619| SP.90:C7 Pin, spiit (SP9C8) 7 c
1919 10-20 FC 1317 Shim .. . 1 C | KD
28W/9419454| SP.10/C _W_asher 7 c
19703 | DHS.781/4518 ‘WASHER, adjusting, driving shaft guard tube seals| QR C | KD
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page KD4
{Issued with A.L.6%)

FUSELAGE
CANOPY WINDING GEAR

Sea Vixen MK. 1

Ref. Mo,

Pare No.

Description off

1:2.3 4.5:4"

Na.

Marcerial
Spesifization

Plare
Na.

RESTRICTED




1'aM

Q3LONYLSIY
HVID SNIANIM AdONVYD
ADVTASNA

| 'ad

[50"Tv]

10.20FC 1313
1020 FC 1315 10.20 FC 22554

DHS. 748

IOFC741 BUSH

K. 20FC 2263

I020FC 11934

See detail B
IOFC 75) Plate KD 2
Y \ \ DHS.781/45/18
1020 FC 1317

DHS $4/4/80

f L 10.20FC 5361 A
W2
I0.20FS 21249

IDR20FC 873

SP 90017
/ : 19.20FC 7345 ND
10.20FC 3603 ND
1C. 20 FC 17594,
GEAR BOX. TRANSMISSION FOR HANDLE 1020 FC 8794
See detail A Plate KD 2 Sec detail A Plate KD 2

(MW uaap B35

d31DH1s3y

1O #3%d




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.| Plate KD2

DHS.419/2/5/-40 ID20FC 783
| /

10.20 FC 17534 10.20 FC 1745
020 FC 843 10,20 FC 853 /
S / 020 FC 847
\\\ ///
10,20 FC 20974 N
\\\ . 3
I020FC 855 . B I s P
. N . | o il
.. \\\ b . N g g |- 1020 FC 845
I020FC 857 N e g _
\\ . o .
\ SN L , ) —— [020FC B4l
DHS.419/2/$ 55 . L Al s S A
I0.20FCaS5 :
K0.20FCB81A . \\
~. I020FC 7774

IC.20FC 885

10.20FC 78|

';.\u N \
10,20 FC 190 - IQ20FC 361

¢ T DHS.41942 /Nj-a5

K120FC 859

DHS 9474100

10.20FC1383 1020FC B63A

HANDLE,
CANOPY WINDING
10.20FC 879 4

GEARBOX . TRANSMISSION 10,20 FC 17594
Detail ‘A

10.20FC 1749 -

10 20 FC 1757

i 1O 20FC 887 3
|o 20 FCI75)
10.20FC B9
i
i 1D 20FC 1199 lo 20 FC 1747

1020FC1377

10.20FCI201 - H32OFCI203

DHS.781/8/18 paorciease PN WIF  ALSC

IO 20FC 1207

- :
O20FCH95A 10.20FC 1203

I020FC 215
UNIT. cancPy DRIVING 10.20FC 1934
Cetail B
VIEW IN DIRECTION OF ARROW X' SEE PLATE KDI

KD. 2 FUSELAGE KD. 2
CANOPY WINDING GEAR e

RESTRICTED




This file was downloaded
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft doCuments.



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

